

Special City Council Meeting November 13, 2024 7:00 am in the City Council Chambers

Call to Order Roll Call

Action Item

1. Resolution approving the canvassing of the 2024 General Election results

New Business

Adjournment

## RESOLUTION #\_\_\_-2024 RESOLUTION CANVASSING RETURNS OF VOTES CAST AT CITY ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 5, 2024, AND DECLARING RESULTS THEREOF

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Fergus Falls, Minnesota under and pursuant to the terms and provisions of the State of Minnesota, and the Charter of the City of Fergus Falls duly convened on November 13, 2024, to declare the results thereof.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Fergus Falls, Minnesota that the attached is a true and correct canvass and the results of the votes cast at the City Election.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the following named be, and they hereby are, declared to be duly elected officers of the respective offices hereinafter named, to hold such office for the terms provided by law, to wit:

Anthony Hicks	4-year term	Mayor
Jim Fish	4-year term	1 <sup>st</sup> Ward Council Member
Mark Leighton	4-year term	2 <sup>nd</sup> Ward Council Member
Mike Mortenson	4-year term	3 <sup>rd</sup> Ward Council Member
Laurel Kilde	4-year term	4 <sup>th</sup> Ward Council Member

The above and foregoing resolution was offered at a special meeting of the City Council held on November 13, 2024 by Council Member \_\_\_\_\_ who moved its adoption, was seconded by Council Member \_\_\_\_\_ and adopted by the following vote:

AYES: NAYES:

Whereupon the above resolution was duly adopted.

ATTEST:

ADOPTED:

City Administrator

Mayor